Carl Sandburg College Resolution



hereas... Thomas A. Schmidt has served Carl Sandburg College with immeasurable talents and unparalleled effort; and

higher education, much of it as President of Carl Sandburg College; and

hereas... Thomas A. Schmidt has taught Carl Sandburg College the value and use of participatory management and servant leadership; and

has caused Carl Sandburg College to be fiscally responsible, has strengthened Carl Sandburg College's academic and occupational program offerings, and has enhanced Carl Sandburg College's response to the needs of students; and

Thereus... Carl Sandburg College and all citizens of the College district have flourished in all ways with the superlative guidance of **Thomas A. Schmidt**; and

hereas... it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of **Thomas A. Schmidt** be recognized, for he has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College.

Sandburg College that **Thomas A. Schmidt** be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for his tireless devotion to the betterment of Carl Sandburg College.

to Carl Sandburg College, the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College, Community College District #518, hereby confers the title and position of President Emeritus upon **Thomas A. Schmidt** and that he shall be accorded all rights and privileges thereto.

Hnanimously adopted by the Board of Trustees this 25th Pay of May 2010

Michael T. Bavery